
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/17/16 1st Payment 1,655,658

2nd Payment 1,738,441
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,825,363

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,916,631

5th Payment 2,012,462
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 2,113,086
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 2,218,740
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 2,329,677
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 2,446,161

5 08/17/16 Wed $27,429,624 $94,696,576 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.6% 21.3% 10th Payment 2,568,469
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,431,737 $110,412,788 $110,000,000 $77,192,982 1.425 5.4% 25.6% 11th Payment 2,696,892
7 08/24/16 Wed $29,486,845 $124,701,924 $100,000,000 $70,175,439 1.425 4.9% 29.2% 12th Payment 2,831,737
8 08/27/16 Sat $35,746,260 $142,024,332 $110,000,000 $77,192,982 1.425 5.9% 33.4% 13th Payment 2,973,324
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,435,530 $157,702,809 $123,000,000 $86,300,000 1.425 5.4% 37.0% 14th Payment 3,121,990

10 09/03/16 Sat $38,248,499 $176,050,937 $141,000,000 $98,900,000 1.425 6.3% 41.0% 15th Payment 3,278,089
11 09/07/16 Wed $34,219,484 $192,467,658 $153,000,000 $107,400,000 1.425 5.7% 44.4% 16th Payment 3,441,994
12 09/10/16 Sat $40,734,651 $212,006,360 $169,000,000 $118,600,000 1.425 6.7% 48.1% 17th Payment 3,614,093
13 09/14/16 Wed $37,138,406 $229,823,712 $184,000,000 $129,100,000 1.425 6.2% 51.3% 18th Payment 3,794,798
14 09/17/16 Sat $48,123,917 $252,905,749 $203,000,000 $142,500,000 1.425 7.9% 55.2% 19th Payment 3,984,538
15 09/21/16 Wed $44,510,380 $274,261,368 $222,000,000 $155,800,000 1.425 7.3% 58.4% 20th Payment 4,183,765
16 09/24/16 Sat $57,440,707 $298,822,646 $243,000,000 $170,500,000 1.425 9.4% 62.3% 21st Payment 4,392,953
17 09/28/16 Wed $58,228,478 $323,720,769 $257,000,000 $180,400,000 1.425 9.5% 65.9% 22nd Payment 4,612,601
18 10/01/16 Sat $70,364,866 $353,808,334 $288,000,000 $202,100,000 1.425 11.3% 69.8% 23rd Payment 4,843,231
19 10/05/16 Wed $63,713,601 $381,051,861 $311,000,000 $218,200,000 1.425 10.3% 72.9% 24th Payment 5,085,392
20 10/08/16 Sat $71,385,157 $411,575,696 $333,000,000 $233,700,000 1.425 11.5% 76.0% 25th Payment 5,339,662
21 10/12/16 Wed $71,645,944 $442,211,042 $361,000,000 $253,300,000 1.425 11.5% 78.8% 26th Payment 5,606,645

22 10/15/16 Sat $83,434,971 $477,887,300 $390,000,000 $273,700,000 1.425 13.3% 81.6% 27th Payment 5,886,977
23 10/19/16 Wed $105,534,476 $523,013,164 $422,000,000 $296,100,000 1.425 16.5% 84.6% 28th Payment 6,181,326
24 10/22/16 Sat $162,698,194 $592,581,867 $478,000,000 $335,400,000 1.425 24.3% 88.4% 29th Payment 6,490,393
25 10/26/16 Wed $211,068,952 $682,833,596 $570,000,000 $400,000,000 1.425 30.3% 91.9% 30th Payment 6,814,912
26 10/29/16 Sat $309,126,568 $0 $505,000,001 $354,385,966 1.425 41.1% 95.2%

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/17/2016


